The Honda CR-V

HONDA

The Power of Dreams

For those with a family, there’s no law that makes a
people carrier compulsory. Powered by our innovative
2.0 i-VTEC enging, the new Honda CR-V delivers the
performance, comfort and efficiency of a passenger
car. Yet it has off-roader looks, toughness, sheer
presence on the road and a natural spirit of adventure.
It’s designed to tackle more than just your everyday
driving demands. For instance, if the CR-V senses a
loss of traction from the front wheels, it automatically
engages four-wheel drive. No thinking time, no
fumbling for a shift lever. Once back on terra firma,

it instantly reverts to front-wheel drive to minimise fuel
consumption. But perhaps best of all, NCAP have
given the CR-V one of the highest ever ratings for
passenger and pedestrian safety combined.

Pricesfrom:. ....................... £16,900 OTR
Annual Tax BIK % of 22% 40%
Liability* P11D

2003/4 27% £1,070 £1,946
2004/5 29% £1,150 £2,090
Fuel Economy*:. . .. ........... Combined (mpg) 31.0
CO, (g/km) . .. 216
Insurance Group:. . ... ... .. ... 11
VEDBand: ................. D (£160 for 12 months)

*Based on CR-V 2.0 i-VTEC SE Sport manual. £18,015 P11D

Model shown: CR-V 2.0 i-VTEC SE Sport

Key features across the range

e 2.0i-VTEC petrol engine

e Dual front and side Supplemental Restraint System
(SRS) airbags

e Anti-lock Braking System (ABS) with Emergency Brake Assist
and Electronic Brakeforce Distribution (EBD)

e Side impact protection beams

e |SOFIX childseat restraint mechanism

e Rolling code ECU engine immobiliser

e Perimeter alarm system

e (Central locking with remote keyless entry

e FElectrically adjustable and heated door mirrors
e Power Assisted Steering (PAS)

e Air conditioning

e Pollen filter

e FElectric windows front and rear

e Boot integrated folding picnic table

e Rear 12V power outlet

* Integrated Stereo CD tuner with RDS and 4 speakers

Performance e o crv 2o vrec st sport mansa modet snown)

e Maximum speed (MPh). . . ..o 110
e Acceleration 0-62mph (sec). . .. ..o v 10.1
e MaXimum power. .................. 150ps @ 6,500rpm
e Maximumtorque.................. 192Nm @ 4,000rpm

For more information or to arrange a test drive

call 0845 200 8000 quoting reference HCA136.




R-V

Key Features

HONDA

The Power of Dreams

Price (5 speed manual)

Price (4 speed automatic)

Performance
Maximum speed (mph) Man/Auto
Acceleration 0-62mph (secs) Man/Auto

Fuel Economy
Combined (mpg) Man/Auto
CO2 (g/km) Man/Auto

Insurance Group

VED Band

2.0i-VTEC
SE

£16,900 OTR

£17,800 OTR

110/104
10.1/11.9

31.0/30.4
216/220

11
D

2.0 i-VTEC
SE Sport

£18,200 OTR

£19,100 OTR

110/104
10.1/11.9

31.0/30.4
216/221

11
D

2.0i-VTEC
SE Executive

£20,900 OTR
(incl. Met/Pearl paint)

£21,800 OTR
(incl. Met/Pearl paint)

110/104
10.1/11.9

31.0/30.4
216/221

11
D

Safety

Dual front and side SRS airbags
ABS with EBD

Side impact protection beams

5x3 point seatbelts

ISOFIX childseat restraint mechanism

Security

Rolling code ECU engine immobiliser
Honda Superlocks (deadlocks)

Central locking with remote keyless entry
Alarm system (perimeter monitoring)

Exterior

Alloy Wheels

Body coloured bumpers

Body coloured door handles and door mirrors
Electrically adjustable and heated door mirrors
Electric tilt/slide sunroof with sunshade

Hard body colour spare wheel cover

Comfort and Convenience

Black leather interior with heated front seats
Power Assisted Steering (PAS)

Air conditioning

Climate controlled air conditioning

Pollen filter

Front and rear electric windows

Rear underfloor storage for wet items in boot
Boot integrated folding picnic table

Rear 12V power outlet

Satellite Navigation

In-Car Entertainment

Integrated Stereo CD Tuner with RDS
Front and rear speakers

Tweeters

2.0i-VTEC
SE

2.0 i-VTEC
SE Sport

2.0i-VTEC
SE Executive

Key: e Standard A Dealer fit option

— Not available

For more information or to arrange a test drive

call 0845 200 8000 quoting reference HCA136.




