## The Honda CR-V





For those with a family, there's no law that makes a people carrier compulsory. Powered by our innovative 2.0 i-VTEC engine, the new Honda CR-V delivers the performance, comfort and efficiency of a passenger car. Yet it has off-roader looks, toughness, sheer presence on the road and a natural spirit of adventure. It's designed to tackle more than just your everyday driving demands. For instance, if the CR-V senses a loss of traction from the front wheels, it automatically engages four-wheel drive. No thinking time, no fumbling for a shift lever. Once back on terra firma, it instantly reverts to front-wheel drive to minimise fuel consumption. But perhaps best of all, NCAP have given the CR-V one of the highest ever ratings for passenger and pedestrian safety combined.

<b>Prices from:</b> £16,900 OTR							
Annual Tax Liability*	BIK % of P11D	22%	40%				
2003/4 2004/5	27% 29%	£1,070 £1,150	£1,946 £2,090				
Fuel Economy*:		Combined	d (mpg) 31.0				
CO <sub>2</sub> (g/km)*:216							
Insurance Group:							
VED Band:		. D (£160 for	12 months)				

## Key features across the range

- 2.0 i-VTEC petrol engine
- Dual front and side Supplemental Restraint System (SRS) airbags
- Anti-lock Braking System (ABS) with Emergency Brake Assist and Electronic Brakeforce Distribution (EBD)
- · Side impact protection beams
- ISOFIX childseat restraint mechanism
- · Rolling code ECU engine immobiliser
- Perimeter alarm system
- Central locking with remote keyless entry
- Electrically adjustable and heated door mirrors
- Power Assisted Steering (PAS)
- Air conditioning
- Pollen filter
- · Electric windows front and rear
- Boot integrated folding picnic table
- Rear 12V power outlet
- Integrated Stereo CD tuner with RDS and 4 speakers

## Performance (Based on CR-V 2.0 i-VTEC SE Sport manual model shown)

•	Maximum speed (mph)110
•	Acceleration 0-62mph (sec)
•	Maximum power
•	Maximum torque 192Nm @ 4,000rpm

For more information or to arrange a test drive call 0845 200 8000 quoting reference HCA136.





	2.0 i-VTEC SE	2.0 i-VTEC SE Sport	2.0 i-VTEC SE Executive
Price (5 speed manual)	£16,900 OTR	£18,200 OTR	£20,900 OTR (incl. Met/Pearl paint)
Price (4 speed automatic)	£17,800 OTR	£19,100 OTR	£21,800 OTR (incl. Met/Pearl paint)
Performance			
Maximum speed (mph) Man/Auto	110/104	110/104	110/104
Acceleration 0-62mph (secs) Man/Auto	10.1/11.9	10.1/11.9	10.1/11.9
Fuel Economy			
Combined (mpg) Man/Auto	31.0/30.4	31.0/30.4	31.0/30.4
CO2 (g/km) Man/Auto	216/220	216/221	216/221
Insurance Group	11	11	11
VED Band	D	D	D

	2.0 i-VTEC SE	2.0 i-VTEC SE Sport	2.0 i-VTEC SE Executive
Cofety	02	OL Opoit	OL EXCOUNT
Safety Dual front and side SRS airbags	•	•	•
ABS with EBD	•	•	•
Side impact protection beams	•	•	•
5x3 point seatbelts	•	•	•
ISOFIX childseat restraint mechanism	•	•	•
Security			
Rolling code ECU engine immobiliser	•	•	•
Honda Superlocks (deadlocks)	•	•	•
Central locking with remote keyless entry	•	•	•
Alarm system (perimeter monitoring)	•	•	•
Exterior			
Alloy Wheels	-	15"	16"
Body coloured bumpers	-	•	•
Body coloured door handles and door mirrors	-	•	•
Electrically adjustable and heated door mirrors	•	•	•
Electric tilt/slide sunroof with sunshade	-	•	•
Hard body colour spare wheel cover	-	•	•
Comfort and Convenience			
Black leather interior with heated front seats	-	_	•
Power Assisted Steering (PAS)	•	•	•
Air conditioning	•	-	-
Climate controlled air conditioning	-	•	•
Pollen filter	•	•	•
Front and rear electric windows	•	•	•
Rear underfloor storage for wet items in boot	•	•	•
Boot integrated folding picnic table	•	•	•
Rear 12V power outlet	•	•	•
Satellite Navigation	Δ	Δ	•
In-Car Entertainment			
Integrated Stereo CD Tuner with RDS	•	•	•
Front and rear speakers	•	•	•
Tweeters	-	•	-

 $\hbox{Key:} \quad \bullet \ \hbox{Standard} \qquad \quad \Delta \ \hbox{Dealer fit option} \qquad \quad - \ \hbox{Not available}$ 

